817,918   0.00 [1]
104,578   138.26 [1]

7,971   137.50 [1]

-5.26 [1]
0   -20.60 [7]
0   [4] 153,244   -12.10 [8]

(30,548)   0.00 [1]
(3,614)   0.00 [1]

0   2,919,071   25.84 [9]

0   732,404   [5] 24.56 [9]
0   205,092   [6] 87.70 [1]
0   527,313   0.00 [1]

3,651,476$   25.58 [9]

1$   10,563,156$

6.93%
6.93% [2]

NC Retail
Iteration 4

N
C

-2301
Page 4 of 4

Smith Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC
Late-Filed Exhibit No. 1

Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219
Page 43 of 56

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 Commission Request
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue Net ARO CCR against EDIT
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

1 Rate Schedule Revenue
2 Rate Revenues 3,575,788$   3,575,788$   41.88 41.88
3 Total Revenue Lag Sales for Resale 134,915   134,915   33.73 33.73
4 Provisions For Rate Refunds (104,546)   (104,546)   41.88 41.88
5 Forfeited Discounts 7,664   7,664   72.30 72.30
6 Miscellaneous Revenues 5,506   5,506   76.00 76.00
7 RENT - (454) - DIST PLT REL 4,466   4,466   41.63 41.63
8 RENT - (454) - DIST POLE RENTAL REV 10,901   10,901   182.00 182.00
9 RENT - (454) - TRANS PLT REL 382   382   41.63 41.63
10 RENT - (454) - ADD FAC - WHLS -   -   0.00 0.00
11 RENT - (454) - ADD FAC - RET X LIGHTING 4,617   4,617   41.63 41.63
12 RENT - (454) - ADD FAC - LIGHTING 3,849   3,849   41.63 41.63
13 RENT - (454) - OTHER 3,413   3,413   68.21 68.21
14 OTHER ELEC REV (456) - PROD PLT REL 10,549   10,549   41.88 41.88
15 NC-0100 Annualize Retail revenues for current rates (201,667)   (201,667)   41.88 41.88
16 NC-0300 Normalize for weather (72,510)   (72,510)   41.88 41.88
17 NC-0400 Annualize revenues for customer growth (8,366)   (8,366)   41.88 41.88
18 NC-0500 Eliminate unbilled revenues 11,826   11,826   41.88 41.88
19 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders (27,830)   (27,830)   41.88 41.88
20 NC-2900 Storm Deferral NC FMD -   -   41.88 41.88
21 NC-3000 Adjust Other Revenue (4,155)   (4,155)   98.96 98.96
22 Rounding -   -   41.88 41.88
23 Revenue - Adjustments (Sum Lines 15 through 22) -   (302,701)   (302,701)
24
25 Total Adjusted Revenue (L2 + L23) 3,657,503$   (302,701)$   3,354,802$   -$   3,354,802$   42.13 (0.05) 42.09
26
27 Operating Expenses:
28 Fuel Used in Electric Generation
29 OM Prod Energy - Fuel 863,120$   863,120$   28.49 28.49
30 RECS Consumption Expense 18,522   18,522   28.49 28.49
31 NC-0200 Update fuel costs to approved rate 11,436   11,436   28.49 28.49
32 NC-0300 Normalize for weather (20,432)   (20,432)   28.49 28.49
33 NC-0400 Annualize revenues for customer growth (5,955)   (5,955)   28.49 28.49
34 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders (18,522)   (18,522)   28.49 28.49
35 NC-2900 Storm Deferral NC FMD -   -   28.49 28.49
36 Rounding -   -   28.49 28.49
37 Fuel Used in Electric Generation - Adjustments (Sum Lines 31 through 36) -   (33,473)   (33,473)
38
39 Total Adjusted Fuel Used in Electric Generation (L29 + L37) 881,642$   (33,473)$   848,169$   -$   848,169$   28.49 0.00 28.49
40
41 Purchased Power
42 OM PROD PURCHASES - CAPACITY COST 67,280$   67,280$   30.29 30.29
42 OM PROD PURCHASES - ENERGY COST 365,384   365,384   30.29 30.29
43 OM DEFERRED FUEL EXPENSE (273,901)   (273,901)   28.49 28.49
43 NC-3500 Adjust purchased power (1,965)   (1,965)   30.29 30.29
44 Rounding -   -
45 Purchased Power - Adjustments (Sum Lines 43 through 44) -   (1,965)   (1,965)
46
47 Total Adjusted Purchased Power (L42 + L45) 158,763$   (1,965)$   156,798$   -$   156,798$   33.40 0.04 33.44
48

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

N
C

-2302
Page 1 of 4

Smith Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC
Late-Filed Exhibit No. 1

Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219
Page 44 of 56

I

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 Commission Request
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue Net ARO CCR against EDIT
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

49 Operation & Maintenance Expense
50 Total Labor Expense 430,295$   430,295$   37.07 37.07
46 Pension and Benefits 76,271   76,271   13.97 13.97
47 Regulatory Commission Expense 7,038   7,038   93.25 93.25
48 Property Insurance (526)   (526)   (222.30) (222.30)
49 Injuries & Damages - Workman's Compensation 197   197   0.00 0.00
50 Uncollectible Accounts 8,937   8,937   0.00 0.00
51 Remaining Other Oper & Maint Expense 528,607   528,607   40.52 40.52
51 NC-0100 Annualize Retail revenues for current rates (744)   (744)   37.32 37.32
52 NC-0200 Update fuel costs to approved rate -   -   37.32 37.32
53 NC-0300 Normalize for weather (268)   (268)   37.32 37.32
54 NC-0400 Annualize revenues for customer growth (31)   (31)   37.32 37.32
55 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders (136,143)   (136,143)   37.32 37.32
56 NC-0700 Adjust O&M for executive compensation (2,586)   (2,586)   37.07 37.07
57 NC-1200 Annualize O&M non-labor expenses 2,345   2,345   33.30 33.30
58 NC-1300 Normalize O&M labor expenses (19,235)   (19,235)   37.07 37.07
59 NC-1400 Update benefits costs (6,358)   (6,358)   13.97 13.97
60 NC-1500 Levelize nuclear refueling outage costs (6,190)   (6,190)   40.52 40.52
61 NC-1600 Amortize rate case costs 701   701   0.00 0.00
62 NC-1700 Adjust aviation expenses (1,657)   (1,657)   37.32 37.32
63 NC-1800 Adjust for approved regulatory assets and liabilities 1,603   1,603   0.00 0.00
64 NC-1900 Adjust for Merger Related Costs (4,039)   (4,039)   37.32 37.32
65 NC-2000 Amortize Severance Costs (24,140)   (24,140)   37.07 37.07
66 NC-2500 Adjust for credit card fees 5,269   5,269   40.52 40.52
67 NC-2700 Adjust vegetation management expenses 5,757   5,757   40.52 40.52
68 NC-2900 Storm Deferral NC -   -   37.32 37.32
69 NC-3000 Adjust Other Revenue (5)   (5)   37.32 37.32
70 NC-3100 Adjust for change in NCUC Reg Fee (234)   (234)   93.25 93.25
71 NC-3200 Reflect retirement of Asheville Steam Generating Plant (6,413)   (6,413)   37.32 37.32
72 NC-3300 Adjust for CertainTeed payment Obligation -   -   37.32 37.32
73 NC-3400 Amortize deferred balance Asheville Combined Cycle (1,459)   (1,459)   37.32 37.32

[…]

90 NC-2800 Adjust reserve for end of life nuclear costs (1,917)   (1,917)   0.00 0.00
91 NC-2900 Storm Deferral (1,645)   (1,645)   0.00 0.00
92 NC-3200 Reflect retirement of Asheville Steam Generating Plant 10,201   10,201   0.00 0.00
93 NC-3400 Amortize deferred balance Asheville Combined Cycle 8,897   8,897   0.00 0.00
94 NC-3800 Remove certain Settlement Items (8,700)   (8,700)   0.00 0.00

N
C

-2302
Page 2 of 4

Smith Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC
Late-Filed Exhibit No. 1

Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219
Page 45 of 56

I

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 Commission Request
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue Net ARO CCR against EDIT
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

95 Rounding -   -
96 Depreciation and Amortization - Adjustments (Sum Lines 82 through 95) -   148,130   148,130
97
98 Total Adjusted Depreciation and Amortization (L81 + L96) 669,787$   148,130$   817,918$   -$   817,918$   0.00 0.00 0.00
99

100 General Taxes
101 Payroll Taxes 26,288$   26,288$   48.41 48.41
102 Property Tax 68,133   68,133   186.50 186.50
103 FED HEAVY VEHICLE USE TAX 48   48   0.00 0.00
104 ELECTRIC EXCISE TAX - SC -   -   0.00 0.00
105 PRIVILEGE TAX 12,244   12,244   (11.97) (11.97)
106 MISC TAX - NC (4,517)   (4,517)   60.00 60.00
107 MISC TAX - SC & OTHER STATES 1   1   129.46 129.46
108 PUC LICENSE TAX - SC -   -   0.00 0.00
109 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders (6,458)   (6,458)   137.26 137.26
110 NC-0900 Annualize property taxes on year end plant balances 4,064   4,064   186.50 186.50
111 NC-1000 Adjust for post test year additions to plant in service 5,750   5,750   186.50 186.50
112 NC-1300 Normalize O&M labor expenses (909)   (909)   48.41 48.41
113 NC-1700 Adjust aviation expenses (18)   (18)   48.41 48.41
114 NC-1800 Adjust for approved regulatory assets and liabilities 5   5   48.41 48.41
115 NC-1900 Adjust for Merger Related Costs (53)   (53)   48.41 48.41
116 NC-3200 Reflect retirement of Asheville Steam Generating Plant -   -   186.50 186.50
118 Rounding -   -
119 General Taxes - Adjustments (Sum Lines 109 through 118) -   2,381   2,381
120
121 Total Adjusted General Tax (L101 + L119) 102,197$   2,381$   104,578$   -$   104,578$   132.70 5.55 138.26
122
123 Interest on Customer Deposits 7,971$   7,971$   137.50 137.50
124 Interest on Customer Deposits - Adjustments -
125 Rounding -   -
126 Total Adjusted Interest on Customer Deposits (L123 + L124) 7,971$   -$   7,971$   -$   7,971$   137.50 0.00 137.50
127
128 Income Taxes
129 Federal Income Tax (49,091)$   (49,091)$   44.75 44.75
130 State Income Tax (2,917)   (2,917)   44.75 44.75
131 Income Tax - Deferred 164,994   164,994   0.00 0.00
132 PF INC TAX-Adjust Income Taxes (90,733)   (90,733)   (20.60) (20.60)
133 NC-0600 Adjust costs recovered through non-fuel riders 63,168   63,168   0.00 0.00
134 NC-2100 Adjust NC income taxes for rate change (2,183)   (2,183)   (20.60) (20.60)
135 NC-2200 Synchronize interest expense 1,604   1,604   (20.60) (20.60)
136 Rounding -   -
137 Income Taxes - Adjustments (Sum Lines 132 through 136) -   (28,144)   (28,144)
138
139 Total Adjusted Income Taxes (L129 + L137) 112,986$   (28,144)$   84,842$   88$   [5] 84,931$   (20.60) 15.34 (5.26)
140
141 EDIT Amortization -$   -$   0.00 0.00
142 NC-3700 Amortize Prot EDIT (30,548)   (30,548)   0.00 0.00
143 Rounding -   -
144 EDIT Amortization (Sum Lines 142 through 143) -   (30,548)   (30,548)
145
146 Total Adjusted EDIT Amortization (L141 + L144) -$   (30,548)$   (30,548)$   -$   (30,548)$   0.00 0.00 0.00
147

N
C

-2302
Page 3

of 4

Smith Exhibit 1

Duke Energy Progress, LLC
Late-Filed Exhibit No. 1

Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219
Page 46 of 56

I

Duke Energy Progress, LLC NC-2302
Docket No. E-2, Sub 1219 Commission Request
Adjust cash working capital for present revenue annualized and proposed revenue Net ARO CCR against EDIT
For the test period ended December 31, 2018
Dollars in Thousands

Adjusted
Before Adjusted

Line Change Change Adjusted Before
No. Description Per Books [1] Adjustments [3] in CWC [3] in CWC with CWC Per Books [1] Adjustments [1] Increase [6]

(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b) (d) (e) = (c) + (d) (f) (g) (h) = (f) + (g)

Financials Lead Lag Days
NC Retail

148 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (2,134)$   (2,134)$   0.00 0.00
149 NC-0800 Annualize Depreciation on year end plant balances (1,481)   (1,481)   0.00 0.00
150 Rounding -   -
151 Amort. of Investment Tax Credit - Adjustments (Sum Lines 149 through 150) -   (1,481)   (1,481)
152
153 Total Adjusted Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (L148 + L151) (2,134)$   (1,481)$   (3,614)$   -$   (3,614)$   0.00 0.00 0.00
154
155 Total Operating Expense (L39+L47+L79+L98+L121+L126+L139+L153) 2,982,032$   (132,458)$   2,849,574$   88$   2,849,662$   27.48 (0.53) 26.95
156
157 Income for Return (L25 - L155) 675,472   (170,244)   505,228   (88)   505,140   27.48 8.06 35.54
158 Interest Expense 211,661   (6,922)   204,740   [4] (380)   [4] 204,360   87.70 0.00 87.70 [1]
159 Return for Equity (L157 - L158) 463,810   (163,322)   300,488   292   300,780   0.00 0.00 0.00 [1]
160
161 Total Requirement (L155 + L157 = L25) 3,657,503$   3,354,802$   3,354,802$   27.48 0.76 28.24 [6]
162
163 RATE BASE 9,859,050$   [3] 685,988$   10,545,038$   [3] (19,580)$   10,525,458$
164
165 Overall Rate of Return (L157 / L163) 6.85% 4.79% 4.80%

166
167 Change
168 Calculation of Change in Cash Working Capital (CWC) due to Adjustments Per Books in CWC Adjusted
169 Revenue Lag Days 42.13 42.09
170 Requirement Lead Days 27.48 28.24
171
172 Net Lag Days (L169 - L170) 14.65 13.84
173
174 Annual Requirement 3,657,503$   3,354,802$
175 Daily Requirement (L174 / 365 Days) 10,021$   9,191$
176 Net Lag Days (L172, Rounded Per Books) 14.65 13.84
177 Est. CWC Req. Before Sales Tax Requirement (L175 x L176) 146,801$   127,221$